Dr. J's Holistic Health and Wellness Disclaimer

By registering and participating in this health challenge (also known as cleanse, detox, fitness, movement, event etc.) you are agreeing to the following:

General

- You acknowledge you followed up with your medical doctor prior to the start of this health challenge.
- You recognize that you are voluntarily engaging in this health challenge.

Age

You acknowledge that you are 18 years of age or older.

Termination

You may discontinue or withdraw your participation from this health challenge at any time.

Medical Attention

You acknowledge that should you experience any discomfort, distress or severe symptoms you must contact and follow up with your medical doctor.

Liability

You agree to indemnify and hold the Dr. J's Holistic Health and Wellness, its founder, volunteers and employees harmless against any damages related to your registration and participation in this health challenge. This includes any instances that occur before during or after participation in this health challenge.

Emergency

You agree to share your involvement in this health challenge with one other individual in your immediate social circle so that in the case of an emergency that may occur during your participation in this health event, someone else I s aware of your health.

Use of Photos, Videos, and Feedback

By agreeing to participate in this health challenge you agree that Dr. J's Holistic Health and Wellness/DrCCJ.com can use your photos and written feedback on its website www.DrCCJ.com, and its related websites, on social media and for marketing/promotional purposes in the form of brochure/emails/flyers or on its website. Dr. J's Holistic Health and Wellness is not responsible for any claims arising towards that material/photos/content. This includes photos and videos posted on our social media network sites.

Personal Risks

You acknowledge and accept the responsibilities and risks associated with your participation in this health challenge with Dr. J's Holistic Health and Wellness. Such participation should provide little to no hazards, risk, or discomfort to those in typical health. Therefore, Dr. J's Holistic Health and Wellness, it's founder, any and all of its employees and volunteers, managers, directors, shareholders and sponsors, are not liable, to the maximum extent of the law, for any loss or harm you or associates may experience.

Code of Conduct

You agree that you would abide by the rules and regulations set out by our host and/or event supervisor or instructor. If we find your behavior unsatisfactory due to drugs, alcohol, stress, abuse or negative behaviors (i.e., hitting or harassing others, etc.) or speech (i.e., swearing, racist or sexist comments, etc.). Your participation in the health event will be terminated.

Disclaimer

- You agree that participation with Dr. J's Holistic Health and Wellness health challenges is voluntary and at your sole risk.
- In no event will Dr. J's Holistic Health and Wellness or any person or entity or affiliated be liable for any damages, including, without limitation, direct, indirect, incidental, special, consequential or punitive damages arising out participation in or inability to participate with Dr. J's Holistic Health and Wellness health challenge. You also hereby acknowledges that the provisions of this section shall also apply to all content on DrCCJ.com.
- Dr. J's Holistic Health and Wellness does not take any responsibility of any third party links from our site and will not be held responsible for content or service provided on those sites.

Legal Binding

These terms set out by Dr. J's Holistic Health and Wellness shall be legally binding upon you, your family, heirs, administrators, executors and legal representatives. In accepting this registration and by volunteering with us you are not relying upon any oral or written representations or statements made by us other than what is set forth in these terms and disclaimer.

By participating in this health challenge you confirm you have read and agree to our terms and you are waiving any Liability that, amongst other things:

- Forever releases us, our owners, our founder, our directors, our shareholders, our employees, our volunteers, our sponsors and any persons or groups associated with us of all liability;
- Forever signifies that you are waiving any claims against us, our owners, our founder, our directors, our shareholders, our employees, our volunteers, our sponsors and any persons or groups associated with us, and expressly assuming all risks associated with participating in any of our Service Day events.

Dr. J's Holistic Health and Wellness, Dr.CCJ.com reserve the rights to amend this terms and conditions at anytime and without prior notice.